Name: Lara Moses


           Lesson No:

Subject: Maths



School: ENPS
Topic:
 fractions



Grade: 3/4
Date:
29/7/04



Duration: 1 hour
Aim/s: To further familiarity with fractions
Learning Outcomes:

Indicators/Objectives:

	Time
	Procedure
	Management/

Organisation/

Resources

	5 mins

5 mins

10 mins

30 mins

10 mins
	Introduction:  Teacher will remind students of lesson yesterday.  
Procedural steps:   Teacher will show them Equivalent fractions can be reduced.  Students will reduce a few fractions on the board.  
Students will look at different shapes and look at fractions in those.

Students will receive two worksheets and fill them out.

Conclusion:  Class will come together and discuss what was learned.
	worksheets


Assessment:  Students performance on worksheets and participation in discussion
Teachers’ resources:  worksheets
Students’ resources:  Ruler, worksheets
Self-Evaluation:

Supervisor’s Comments:

